

Court No. - 77

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 21924 of 2025

Applicant :- Balendra Pratap Singh

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Rakesh Chandra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party no.4, returnable at an early date.
2. Steps be taken within a week.
3. Put up this case on **04.08.2025 as fresh.**

Order Date :- 7.7.2025

Vivek Kr.