



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 21924 of 2025

Balendra Pratap Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rakesh Chandra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. As per office report dated 02.08.2025, report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no.4 is still awaited.
2. Office is directed to proceed for receiving report regarding service of notice.
3. Put up on **15.09.2025 as fresh.**
4. At the same time, learned counsel for the applicant is hereby requested to inform his client that if any particular address is available with him, he may apprise the same to the learned Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sonbhadra, by way of serving a copy of the same to the concerned police station.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

September 1, 2025

#Vik/-