



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 21924 of 2025

Balendra Pratap Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rakesh Chandra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Heard Sri Rakesh Chandra, learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Judgment reserved.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 20, 2026
Radhika